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CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts
From June 15-21, 2007

Tw: This week / Cette semaine
Lw : Last week / Semaine dernière
Woc : Weeks On chart / Nombre de semaines

Top 15 francophone / French Top 15
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels
1 4 3 Superhumain Polipe Polipe Indép.
2 2 7 Poney Pépé Pépé 100% boeuf La Tribu
3 5 4 Take The Money Enron MAP Repose en paix Slam
4 1 5 Paradis artificiel Alfa Rococo Lever l’ancre Tacca
5 6 4 Jouer dans les airs Camionnette Jouer dans les airs Iconoclaste 
6 14 2 Cendrillon lave le poële Les Amis au Pakistan Espace Libidinal Tir Groupé
7 3 6 Envie de rien faire Vallières Le repère tranquille Productions Byc
8 8 11 Septembre sous la pluie Breastfeeders Les matins de grands 

soirs
Blow The Fuse

9 15 2 Babylone Resistance 
Soundsystem

La Loi des Cactus La Loi des Cactus BrosCanteur

10 7 6 Ma vie est une cour à scrap Hudon-Placard Hudon-Placard Fruit
11 11 9 Biscuit chinois Jacquemort Dents de lait Grosse Boîte
12 -- -- Pastiche Les Handclaps Les Handclaps Indép.
13 -- -- Mer du Japon Air Pocket Symphony Virgin
14 13 10 Les 3 singes Zebrick Visages cachés Indép.
15 -- -- Goûte à mon bubble gum Les Prostiputes Sexe en stéreo Méga Fiable

Top 15 anglophone / English Top 15 songs
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels

1 2 6 Stuck Between Stations The Hold Steady Boys & Girls In America Vagrant
2 4 4 Fa-Fa-Fa Datarock Datarock Datarock Nettwerk
3 7 3 Every Word Is A Knife In My Ear The Bravery The Sun & the Moon Island
4 3 6 Smilin’ !! Pascale Picard Me, Myself & Us Zone 3

5 1 6 Golden Skans Klaxons Myths Of The Near Future Geffen
6 13 2 We Throw Parties, You Throw Knives Los Campesinos! Sticking Fingers Into Sockets Arts & Crafts
7 9 4 Girls Who Play Guitars Maxïmo Park Our Earthly Pleasures Warp
8 10 3 Beautiful Lie Yoav single Indie
9 14 2 Cut Down All The Trees… The Fall Of Troy Manipulator Equal Vision

10 15 2 My Moon My Man Feist The Reminder Arts & Crafts
11 -- -- Pain Tiger Army Music From Regions 

Beyond
Hellcat

12 11 3 Atlas Battles single Warp
13 -- -- Grow Up & Blow Away Metric Grow Up & Blow Away Last Gang
14 -- -- We Might Fall Apart Disco Ensemble First Aid Kit Fullsteam
15 -- -- Under The Sky The Answer Rise Albert Prod.



Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels
11 22 33 AArrcchhiitteecctt LLoowweerr LLiipp IInntteerrffaaccee HHyymmeenn RReeccoorrddss
22 44 44 KK.. LLeeiimmeerr TThhee UUsseelleessss LLeessssoonn PPaallaaccee OOff LLiigghhttss
33 55 33 MMiirriiaamm WWhheenn BBeeaauuttyy IIss IInnvviissiibbllee DDeeccaaddaannccee RReeccoorrddss

44 ------ ------
AArrttiisstteess vvaarriiééss // VVaarriioouuss
aarrttiissttss

NNoovvaa NNaattuurraa PPaarrtt 33 CCoossmmiicclleeaaff RReeccoorrddss

55 77 22 CClliieenntt HHeeaarrttllaanndd MMeettrrooppoolliiss
66 ------ ------ GGeennjjii SSiirraaiissii CCeennssoorrsshh!!tt EExxppaannssiioonn TTeeaamm RReeccoorrddss

77 ------ ------
HHooffffmmaannnn--HHoooocckk &&
WWöösstthheeiinnrriicchh

CCoonnuunnddrruumm DDIINN

88 88 33 BBoollaa KKrroouunnggrriinnee SSkkaamm RReeccoorrddss
99 ------ ------ CCooddee IInnddiiggoo IInn CCoonncceerrtt AADD MMuussiicc

1100 99 22 PPrrooffeessssoorr KKaazzkkaazz AAllggoorrhhyytthhmm MMiikkrroolluuxx

Top 10 “loud” / Loud Top 10
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

11 22 5 Blinded By Faith Weapons Of Mass Distraction Galy
22 11 4 Megadeth United Abominations Roadrunner
33 44 2 Job For A Cowboy Genesis Metal Blade
44 55 2 Cephalic Carnage Xenosapien Relapse
55 33 3 Iced Earth Overture Of The Wicked Fusion III
66 88 2 Brief Respite Uneveness Prodisk
77 77 9 Machine Head The Blackening Roadrunner

88 99 3 Pownd Circle Of Power Nightmare
99 66 10 Profugus Mortis So It Begins Fusion III

1100 ---- -- Fuck The Facts Collection Of Splits 2002-2004 Galy

Top 3 des disques canadiens / Canadian records Top 3
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels

1 1 4 Pascale Picard Me, Myself & Us Zone 3
2 3 2 Feist The Reminder Arts & Crafts
3 -- -- Metric Grow Up & Blow Away Last Gang

Top 30 des albums / Top 30 Albums
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels
1 2 7 The Hold Steady Boys & Girls In America Vagrant
2 4 4 Datarock Datarock Datarock Nettwerk
3 7 3 The Bravery The Sun & the Moon Island
4 3 6 Pascale Picard Me, Myself & Us Zone 3
5 1 8 Klaxons Myth of the Near Future Geffen
6 11 2 Los Campesinos! Sticking Fingers Into Sockets Arts & Crafts
7 6 9 The Answer Rise Albert Productions
8 9 4 Maxïmo Park Our Earthly Pleasures Warp
9 12 2 The Fall Of Troy Manipulator Equal Vision
10 13 2 Feist The Reminder Arts & Crafts
11 -- -- Tiger Army Music From Regions Beyond Hellcat
12 -- -- Metric Grow Up & Blow Away Last Gang
13 -- -- Disco Ensemble First Aid Kit Fullsteam
14 14 13 Air Pocket Symphony EMI
15 10 4 The Saint Alvia Cartel The Saint Alvia Cartel Stomp
16 21 8 Joel Plaskett Emergency Ashtray Rock Indie
17 30 2 United Steel Workers of Monteral Kerosene & Coal Weewerk
18 17 16 Arcade Fire Neon Bible Merge
19 18 15 Deweare High Class Trauma Milagro



20 19 7 Ken Andrews Secrets Of The Lost Satellite Dinosaur Fight
21 29 2 Foreign Film Star Dim The Lights & Leave… Indie
22 25 2 Capade Wake Me Up Indie
23 22 3 Dappled Cities Granddance Dangerbird
24 24 12 You Say Party! We Say Die! Lose All Time Paper Bag
25 26 9 Dog Day Night Group Black Mountain Music
26 -- -- The Bloggers The Bloggers Indie
27 -- -- Said The whale Taking Abalonia Indie
28 -- -- The Ghost Is Dancing The Darkest Spark Sonic Unyon
29 -- -- Lightning Dust Lightning Dust Jagjaguwar
30 -- -- Kevin Parent Fangless Wolf Facing Winter Audiogram


